
3659-RES 
12/26/2018 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  9388 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of a one-year 
extension and amendment of the General Services 
Agreement with Retail Lockbox, Inc., approved by the 
City Council on March 17, 2014, for an additional amount 
not to exceed $68,000 plus all applicable taxes, for the 
contract total not to exceed $266,000 plus all applicable 
taxes to cover the cost of the remaining term of the 
contract and any additional processing costs and to 
renew the contract for 1 additional term of 1 year upon 
the same terms and conditions. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
a one-year extension and amendment of the General Services Agreement with 
Retail Lockbox, Inc., approved by the City Council on March 17, 2014, for an 
additional amount not to exceed $68,000 plus all applicable taxes, for the contract 
total not to exceed $266,000 plus all applicable taxes to cover the cost of the 
remaining term of the contract and any additional processing costs and to renew the 
contract for 1 additional term of 1 year upon the same terms and conditions, a copy 
of which amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2018, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2018. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Chelminiak, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 


